Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE	03-23-1999	U.S. Department of Co Patents & Trademark (		
		Attorney Docket No. 1	Attorney Docket No. P21-9006	
		Date: March 11, 1999		
	100991231	d Trademarks: or copy thereof	<b>_</b>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	e de	
Motoko HIRAKI; Shinichi NAGASAKI; and Masayuki KAMEI		Name: OJI PAPER CO., LTD.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes <u>xx</u> No		Address: 7-5, Ginza 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0061, Japan	Jel 36	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
xx Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other		_ Yes XX No		
Execution Date: February 26, 1999				
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) New Application</li> </ul>		ate of the application is: February 26, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)		
A	dditional numbers attached? _ Ye	s <u>xx</u> No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>One</li> </ol>		
Name: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 Fifteenth Street, N.W.		XX Included in attached Check # 19101		
Suite 330 - G Street Lobby, Washington, D.C. 20005-5701		XX Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
		<ol> <li>Deposit account number: 14-1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ol>		
	DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, th document.</li> <li>Charles M. Marmelstein</li> </ol>	ne foregoing information is true and	ordifect and any attached copy is attrue copy of the		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,895	Total number of page	s including cover sheet, attachments, and documen		

PATENT REEL: 9824 FRAME: 0848

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to he undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

/ <b>-</b>	the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter OUI PAPER CO., I/I'D.	"ASSIGNOR") by	,	
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(cs))		huo-ku, Tokyo 104-0061	, Japan	
(Title of Invention)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEB"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns a transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled RECORDING MATERIAL FOR ELECTRO-COAGULATION PRINTING AND METHOD FOR PRINTING THEREON relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP and/or for which application for Letters Patent			
	of the United States was executed on	even date herewith or, if not so execute	ed, was:	
(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on (b) filed on Serial No/	) is her	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
~	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexam	ination application based thereon, for t	t on said application and any continuation, division, he full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the a enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be dee	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desira n, including in the preparation and pros ence, reissue, reexamination, or public u lared in relation to same, such acts to i	d without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal netude but not be limited to executing all papers, widing sworn testimony, and obtaining and	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
(Signatures)	n <u>Mateke Witaki</u> (SIGNATURE)	Motoko Hiraki (TYPE NAME)	February_26,_1999 (DATE)	
	n Shinichi Nugasahi (SKONATURE) n Mirsayuki Kamev	Shinichi Nagasaki (TYPE NAME)	February 26, 1999 (DATE)	
	1) Milla juki Kamer (SIGNATURE)	Masayuki Kamei (TYPE NAME)	February 26, 1999 (DATE)	
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	e)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

**RECORDED: 03/11/1999** 

## PATENT REEL: 9824 FRAME: 0849